
O
F

F
E

R
IN

G
 M

E
M

O
R

A
N

D
U

M

994 Guerrero St
San Francisco, CA 94110



N O N - E N D O R S E M E N T  &  D I S C L A I M E R  N O T I C E

S P E C I A L  C O V I D - 1 9  N O T I C E

All potential buyers are strongly advised to take advantage of their opportunities and obligations to conduct thorough due diligence and seek expert opinions as they may deem necessary, especially given the

unpredictable changes resulting from the continuing COVID-19 pandemic. Marcus & Millichap has not been retained to perform, and cannot conduct, due diligence on behalf of any prospective purchaser.

Marcus & Millichap’s principal expertise is in marketing investment properties and acting as intermediaries between buyers and sellers. Marcus & Millichap and its investment professionals cannot and will not

act as lawyers, accountants, contractors, or engineers. All potential buyers are admonished and advised to engage other professionals on legal issues, tax, regulatory, financial, and accounting matters, and for

questions involving the property’s physical condition or financial outlook. Projections and pro forma financial statements are not guarantees and, given the potential volatility created by COVID-19, all potential

buyers should be comfortable with and rely solely on their own projections, analyses, and decision-making.

Activity ID #ZAC0020110

C O N F I D E N T I A L I T Y  &  D I S C L A I M E R

The information contained in the following Marketing Brochure is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Marcus & Millichap and should not be

made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of Marcus & Millichap. This Marketing Brochure has been prepared to provide summary, unverified information to prospective

purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. Marcus & Millichap has

not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation, with respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and

square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCB's or asbestos, the compliance with State and Federal regulations, the physical condition of the

improvements thereon, or the financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant's plans or intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this

Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable; however, Marcus & Millichap has not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Marcus &

Millichap conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers

must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. Marcus & Millichap is a service mark of Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. © 2021 Marcus & Millichap. All

rights reserved.

THIS IS A BROKER PRICE OPINION OR COMPARATIVE MARKET ANALYSIS OF VALUE AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED AN APPRAISAL. This information has been secured from sources we believe to be

reliable, but we make no representations or warranties, express or implied, as to the accuracy of the information. References to square footage or age are approximate. Buyer must verify the information and

bears all risk for any inaccuracies. Marcus & Millichap is a service mark of Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. © 2021 Marcus & Millichap. All rights reserved.

N O N - E N D O R S E M E N T  N O T I C E

Marcus & Millichap is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any commercial tenant or lessee identified in this marketing package. The presence of any corporation's logo or name is not intended to

indicate or imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of Marcus & Millichap, its affiliates or subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or commercial listing of Marcus &

Millichap, and is solely included for the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective customers.

OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE U.S. AND CANADA 
marcusmillichap.com



E X C L U S I V E LY  L I S T E D  B Y

Clinton Textor
Senior Vice President Investments
Office: San Francisco
Direct: 415.625.2157 // Fax: 415.963.3010
CTextor@marcusmillichap.com

Joseph Levy
First Vice President Investments
Office: San Francisco
Direct: 415.625.2168 // Fax: 415.963.3010
Joseph.Levy@marcusmillichap.com



D I S C L A I M E R

Any rent or income information in this offering memorandum, with the exception of actual, historical rent collections, represent good faith projections of potential future rent only, and
Marcus & Millichap makes no representations as to whether such rent may actually be attainable. Local, state, and federal laws regarding restrictions on rent increases may make these

projections impossible, and Buyer and its advisors should conduct their own investigation to determine whether such rent increases are legally permitted and reasonably attainable.
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Marcus & Millichap is pleased to present for sale a 15 unit, Mission
District mixed-use building located at the corner of 22nd Street and
Guerrero in San Francisco. Built in 1912, 994-998 Guerrero is an
iconic example of San Francisco architecture.  The unit mix
consists of 5 commercial spaces and 10 residential units. The
commercial spaces consist of 4 small ground floor units (218-415
square feet) as well as Liberties Bar (1,422 square feet) which is
situated directly on the corner of Guerrero and 22nd Street. The
apartments above consist of 2 studios, 5 one-bedrooms and 3 two-
bedrooms. The units have large bay and bow windows throughout
that provide ample amounts of natural light. 4 of these units have
been remodeled and feature new finishes, dishwashers as well as
in-unit washer/dryers. The units feature hardwood floors
throughout, as well as many period details that enhance the living
experience. Each unit features either gas wall heat, or electric heat
which the tenants pay for.  A full electrical service (600 Amp)
upgrade to the building was completed in 2019. The foundation is
concrete and the roof was replaced in 2012. The property is a Tier
IV Soft Story building that was seismically retrofitted in 2021.  This
property is a tremendous opportunity for investors looking to
capitalize on San Francisco as it emerges from the Covid 19
Shutdown of 2020. 
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As of February,2021

CURRENT POTENTIAL
Rent / Rent / 

UNIT UNIT TYPE Month Month
1 One Bedroom, One Bathroom - Large $3,895 $3,895
2 One Bedroom, One Bathroom $2,250 $3,495
3 Studio $1,895 $1,895
4 One Bedroom, One Bathroom $2,695 $2,795
5 Two Bedroom, One Bathroom $3,395 $3,495
6 Two Bedroom, One Bathroom $3,595 $3,595
7 One Bedroom, One Bathroom - Vacant $2,600 $2,600
8 Studio $1,382 $2,795
9 One Bedroom, One Bathroom - Vacant $3,495 $3,495
10 Two Bedroom, One Bathroom $4,220 $4,250
3412 Street Retail - Vacant $1,575 $1,575
3414 Street Retail - Vacant $1,575 $1,575
3416 Street Retail - Occupied $2,600 $2,600
3420 Street Retail - Occupied $1,575 $1,575
998 Liberties Bar $10,122 $10,122
Total Square Feet: 10,530 $46,869 $49,757

8 |

R E N T  R OL L // 994 Guerrero St



INCOME Current Pro Forma NOTES PER UNIT PER SF
Rental Income
Gross Scheduled Rent 562,428 597,084 39,806 56.70
Physical Vacancy (28,121) 5.0% (29,854) 5.0% (1,990) (2.84)
TOTAL VACANCY ($28,121) 5.0% ($29,854) 5.0% ($1,990) ($3)
Effective Rental Income 534,307 567,230 37,815 53.87
Other Income

13,740 13,740 916 1.30
TOTAL OTHER INCOME $13,740 $13,740 $916 $1.30
EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $548,047 $580,970 $38,731 $55.17

EXPENSES Current Pro Forma NOTES PER UNIT PER SF
Real Estate Taxes 91,450 91,450 6,097 8.68
Insurance 6,655 6,655 444 0.63

1,304 1,304 87 0.12
3,537 3,537 236 0.34
3,510 3,510 234 0.33
5,738 5,738 383 0.54
11,250 11,250 750 1.07

950 950 63 0.09
3,000 3,000 200 0.28

Operating Reserves 3,500 3,500 233 0.33
Management Fee 21,922 4.0% 23,239 4.0% 1,549 2.21
TOTAL EXPENSES $152,816 $154,133 $10,276 $14.64
EXPENSES AS % OF EGI 27.9% 26.5%
NET OPERATING INCOME $395,231 $426,837 $28,456 $40.54

CAM Reimbursements

Utilities - Electric
Utilities - Water & Sewer
Utilities - Gas
Trash Removal
Repairs & Maintenance
Pest Control
Cleaning
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SUMMARY OPERATING DATA
Price $7,750,000
Down Payment $2,712,500 35%
Number of Units 15 Current Pro Forma
Price Per Unit $516,667 Gross Scheduled Rent $562,428 $597,084
Price Per SqFt $735.99 Less: Vacancy/Deductions 5.0% $28,121 5.0% $29,854
Gross SqFt 10,530 Total Effective Rental Income $534,307 $567,230
Lot Size 0.08 Acres Other Income $13,740 $13,740
Approx. Year Built 1912 Effective Gross Income $548,047 $580,970

Less: Expenses 27.9% $152,816 26.5% $154,133
Net Operating Income $395,231 $426,837

RETURNS Current Pro Forma Cash Flow $395,231 $426,837
CAP Rate 5.10% 5.51% Debt Service $264,744 $264,744
GIM 13.45 12.69 Net Cash Flow After Debt Service 4.81% $130,487 5.98% $162,093
Cash-on-Cash 4.81% 5.98% Principal Reduction $100,010 $103,361
Debt Coverage Ratio 1.49 1.61 TOTAL RETURN 8.50% $230,497 9.79% $265,454

FINANCING 1st Loan Current Pro Forma
Loan Amount $5,037,500 Real Estate Taxes $91,450 $91,450
Loan Type New Insurance $6,655 $6,655
Interest Rate 3.30% Utilities - Electric $1,304 $1,304
Amortization 30 Years Utilities - Water & Sewer $3,537 $3,537
Year Due 2026 Utilities - Gas $3,510 $3,510
  Loan information is subject to change. Contact your Marcus & Millichap Capital Corporation representative. Trash Removal $5,738 $5,738

Repairs & Maintenance $11,250 $11,250
# OF UNITS UNIT TYPE SQFT/UNIT SCHEDULED RENTS MARKET RENTS Pest Control $950 $950
5 0 $3,489 $3,489 Cleaning $3,000 $3,000
2 0 $1,639 $2,345 Operating Reserves $3,500 $3,500
5 0 $2,987 $3,256 Management Fee $21,922 $23,239
3 0 $3,737 $3,780 TOTAL EXPENSES $152,816 $154,133
0 Expenses/Unit $10,188 $10,276

Expenses/SF $14.51 $14.64
IRR Year IRR Unlevered IRR Levered

5 0.00% 0.00%

7 0.00% 0.00%

10 -6.46% 0.00%

EXPENSES

INCOME

Studio
One Bedroom, One

Commercial

Two Bedroom, One
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